
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12339 11949 11671 11428 11251 11090 10930 10818 10708 10650 10602 10647 10816 11040 10932 10986 11523 12762 13457 13924 14332 14670 14963 15074 317,825
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 678 675 678 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,515
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 678 675 678 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,515
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 682 678 675 678 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,515
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 696 689 682 678 675 678 689 699 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,722
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 696 689 682 678 675 678 689 699 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,722
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 696 689 682 678 675 678 689 699 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,722
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 696 689 682 678 675 678 689 699 696 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,722
CBPSBK1B 135 136 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 3,285
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 198 193 183 175 177 173 170 158 153 164 184 175 176 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,962
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 198 193 183 175 177 173 170 158 153 164 183 175 176 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,961
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 152 105 114 93 85 85 85 85 121 102 108 144 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,538
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 149 105 113 92 85 85 85 85 121 102 107 143 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,534
PAKABK1A 101 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 109 104 112 115 115 2,525
PAKABK1B 101 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 108 104 112 115 115 2,524
PAKABK2A 101 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 108 104 112 115 115 2,524
PAKABK2B 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 100 108 104 112 115 115 2,523
PGLAGT12 360 360 318 267 258 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 266 360 344 360 360 360 360 360 7,847
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 129 125 2,359
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 192 152 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,655
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 192 152 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,655
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 190 152 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 191 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,654
SGB3GT33 150 151 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 166 120 213 179 213 213 213 3,999
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 174 168 3,239
TJGSBK1A 355 355 318 261 251 230 216 218 211 203 181 170 192 232 215 215 262 322 346 355 355 355 355 355 7,516
TJGSBK1B 349 349 318 261 251 230 215 218 211 203 180 169 192 232 214 215 260 320 345 349 349 349 349 349 7,424
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 303 247 237 216 203 204 203 203 203 203 203 218 203 203 248 308 328 346 346 346 346 346 7313.5
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 303 247 237 216 203 204 203 203 203 203 203 218 203 203 248 308 329 348 348 348 348 348 7343
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU1(mfo) 0 0 0 150 150 200 230 150 150 150 150 150 200 200 200 240 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5640
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 283 350 328 350 350 350 5,158
SGRIGT22(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 3001.5
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,176
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 213 179 213 213 213 2,713
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 175 163 1,427
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 129 124 1,217
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 1,594
PGLAGT11 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 344 360 360 360 360 360 3,232
PKLGU2(mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1621
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 245
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 142
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360.5
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 287
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 72 100 100 100 1,800
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 100 100 100 960
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 100 100 100 911
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 829
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 64 936
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 283
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 282
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 288
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 23 7 7 7 7 19 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1326 1188 1466 1860 1737 1948 2138 2170 2280 2338 2386 2341 2222 1998 2106 2092 1595 1066 1106 956 1017 929 910 907 31,765

TOTAL GEN 12212 11822 11544 11301 11124 10963 10803 10691 10581 10523 10475 10520 10689 10913 10805 10859 11396 12635 13330 13797 14205 14543 14836 14947 314,777

19-Sep-12
Wednesday



Revised
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14901 14713 14595 14850 15129 15357 15364 15361 15374 15337 14936 14383 13856 13625 13709 14430 14508 14459 14309 14070 13747 13664 13368 13042 317,825
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,515
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,515
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,515
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,722
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,722
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,722
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,722
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,285
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,962
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,961
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,538
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,534
PAKABK1A 115 106 102 108 113 110 109 110 109 113 120 114 105 100 100 110 107 107 107 113 105 102 102 101 2,525
PAKABK1B 115 106 102 108 113 110 109 110 109 113 120 114 105 100 100 110 107 107 107 113 105 102 102 101 2,524
PAKABK2A 115 106 102 108 113 110 109 109 109 113 120 114 105 100 100 110 107 107 107 113 105 102 102 101 2,524
PAKABK2B 115 106 102 108 113 110 109 109 109 113 120 114 105 100 100 109 107 107 107 113 105 102 102 101 2,523
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 342 348 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,847
PGPSBK3B 123 95 95 95 101 95 95 95 95 98 130 112 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 95 95 95 95 2,359
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,655
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,655
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,654
SGB3GT33 213 191 156 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 184 120 123 213 203 203 202 213 183 158 154 147 3,999
SGRIGT23 165 130 130 130 138 130 130 130 130 132 217 152 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 132 130 130 130 130 3,239
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 344 350 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,516
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 344 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,424
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 328 332 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7313.5
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 328 332 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7343
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5640
SKSPBK1 350 338 310 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 333 282 286 350 349 350 347 350 331 311 309 304 5,158
SGRIGT22(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 203 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3001.5
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 3,176
SGB3GT31 213 191 156 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 184 120 122 213 203 203 202 213 182 156 0 0 2,713
SGRIGT21 158 90 90 90 104 90 90 90 90 95 217 136 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 96 90 90 0 0 1,427
PGPSBK3A 121 95 95 95 101 95 95 95 95 98 130 112 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 0 0 0 0 1,217
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 1,594
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,232
PKLGU2(mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 101 150 200 250 250 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 1621
KLPPGT11 40 34 31 36 40 38 37 37 37 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
KLPPGT12 23 20 19 21 23 22 21 21 21 23 24 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 70 70 70 74 72 71 71 71 73 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360.5
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 287
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 72 71 71 71 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 60 60 60 79 98 87 95 60 60 60 60 60 1,800
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 0 0 0 79 98 87 95 0 0 0 0 0 960
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 0 0 0 79 98 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 911
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 78 96 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 829
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 82 84 84 84 84 84 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 936
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 82 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 283
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 81 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 282
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 108 105 113 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 288
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 107 105 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 45 10 10 10 35 40 35 45 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 930 986 1020 973 928 951 944 947 934 971 906 909 1011 1292 1258 937 946 911 945 945 954 1037 903 910 31,765

TOTAL GEN 14774 14586 14468 14723 15002 15230 15237 15234 15247 15210 14809 14256 13729 13498 13582 14303 14381 14332 14182 13943 13620 13537 13241 12915 314,777




